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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5561
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
INCREASE IN NUMBER OF PLATFORMS
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the number of platforms at Kathgodam, Haldwani and Ramnagar railway stations under Izzatnagar Division of North
Eastern Railway;

(b) whether there is a proposal to increase the number of platforms at these stations;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken to construct more platforms at these stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The details of existing platforms at Kathgodam, Haldwani and Ramnagar railway stations are as under:

Kathgodam: One high level and one rail level platform

Haldwani: Two high level platforms

Ramnagar: One medium level and one rail level platform.

(b) to (d): Work for provision of an additional high level island platform at Kathgodam railway station has been taken up. For Ramnagar and Haldwani railway stations, existing platforms are adequate for the present number of trains handled at these stations.
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